

John Lewis Stock Number	77041318
Name	ALL BUTTER WHITE CHOCOLATE & RASPBERRY BISCUITS
Ingredients	<p>FORTIFIED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), BUTTER (MILK) (24%), WHITE CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (18%) (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN; NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING), OATFLAKES, SUGAR, GOLDEN SYRUP (PARTIALLY INVERTED REFINERS SYRUP), FREEZE DRIED RASPBERRIES (2%), SKIMMED MILK POWDER, RAISING AGENTS: DISODIUM DIPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE; NATURAL FLAVOURING.</p> <p>ALLERGY ADVICE: FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT HANDLES NUTS. SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	MADE IN GREAT BRITAIN
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 2 WEEKS.
Manufacturer's name and address	© CRABTREE & EVELYN, LTD., WOODSTOCK HILL, CT 06281, USA. 27 KELSO PLACE, LONDON W8, UK.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2152 kJ 515 kcal
fat	28g
of which saturates	17g
carbohydrate	59g
of which sugars	31g
protein	6.1g
salt	0.55g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N